2021 Interim report for Emley Platt EFP

Species  Catch to date

Black Rockfish
Boccicio

Canary

Widow
Yelloweye

lingcod
Chilipepper
Minor Shelf South
Including Yellowtail
Greenspotted
Honeycomb

Rosy

Speckled
vermillion
Redstripe

Two boats have participated in our EFP so far this year.

Metric Tons

0.01406
0.38238
0.31967
0.34532
0.00304
0.04564

0.5298

6.7897
0.0081
0.0052
0.0045
0.0284
0.23542
0.0027

Pounds

30.98
842.99
704.71
761.39
6.7
100.61
1167.9

14968.5
17.85
11.46

9.92
62.61
51.9
5.95

One is the MJ making day trips out of Noyo Harbor (Fort Bragg)
The MJ made 16 trips this year. 15 were waivered (self observed) and one observed.

The Smeagol made three two day trips with an observer and one 1 day trip with a
waiver. He was working out of San Francisco.

We intend to continue this EFP in 2022
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